## national**grid**

August 20, 2012

Honorable Jaclyn A. Brilling, Secretary State of New York Public Service Commission Office of the Secretary Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223

RE: Case No. 12-E-0136 – Petition of Dunkirk Power LLC and NRG Energy, Inc. for Waivers of Generator Retirement Requirements

Dear Secretary Brilling:

The enclosed supplement, issued by Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid, is transmitted for filing in accordance with the requirements of the New York State Public Service Commission ("Commission").

Supplement No. 11 to PSC No. 220 Electricity

Issued: August 20, 2012

The above cancellation supplement is being filed in compliance with the Commission's Order Deciding Reliability Issues and Addressing Cost Allocation and Recovery ("Order"), issued and effective August 16, 2012 in Case No. 12-E-0136. Ordering Clause No. 6 of this Order directed the Company to file, on not less than one day's notice, a cancellation supplement cancelling the tariff amendments listed in the Appendix of this Order. This cancellation supplement is directed to be effective August 31, 2012.

In accordance with Ordering Clause No. 7, the requirements of Section 66(12)(b) of the Public Service Law regarding newspaper publication of this cancelation supplement is waived.

If you have any questions concerning this filing, please call Patricia Rivers at (315) 428-6833.

Sincerely,

Patricia J. Rivers Regulation and Pricing